

**Bid #20-17  
Fire Department Uniforms  
Bid Tabulation Results**

Item No.	Item Description	MFG/MFG #	Estimated Annual Quantity	Addie Grace Designs, LLC McDonough, GA		T and T Uniforms South, Inc. Jonesboro, GA	
				Unit Price for Regular Sizes	Extended Price for Regular Sizes	Unit Price for Regular Sizes	Extended Price for Regular Sizes
<b>OFFICE WEAR</b>							
1	<b>WORK/JOB SHIRT:</b> 80/20 Cotton/Polyester Fleece Job Shirt, Color: Navy Blue Includes HCFD scramble embroidered in black, yellow and red on left chest and EMT or Paramedic under "Fire" and rank with first initial and last name embroidered on right chest.	Blauer 4630X	<b>300</b>	\$75.00	\$22,500.00	\$79.00	\$23,700.00
2	<b>MEN'S POLO SHIRT (Line Personnel):</b> Snag proof, 100% polyester, short sleeve, Color: Various Includes HCFD scramble embroidered on left chest. (Colors of scramble to be determined according to color of shirt.)	Cornerstone CS410	<b>75</b>	\$30.00	\$2,250.00	\$37.50	\$2,812.50
3	<b>MEN'S POLO SHIRT (Officers):</b> Snag proof, 100% polyester, short sleeve, Color: Various Includes HCFD scramble embroidered on left chest and rank and last name embroidered on right chest. (Colors of scramble to be determined according to color of shirt.)	Cornerstone CS410	<b>75</b>	\$30.00	\$2,250.00	\$40.50	\$3,037.50
4	<b>WOMEN'S POLO SHIRT (Line Personnel):</b> Snag proof, 100% polyester, short sleeve, Color: Various Includes HCFD scramble embroidered on left chest. (Colors of scramble to be determined according to color of shirt.)	Cornerstone CS411	<b>25</b>	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$37.50	\$937.50
5	<b>WOMEN'S POLO SHIRT (Officers):</b> Snag proof, 100% polyester, short sleeve, Color: Various Includes HCFD scramble embroidered on left chest and rank and last name embroidered on right chest. (Colors of scramble to be determined according to color of shirt.)	Cornerstone CS411	<b>25</b>	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$40.50	\$1,012.50
6	<b>MEN'S POPLIN SHIRT (Line Personnel):</b> Casual, long sleeve, Color: Various Includes HCFD scramble embroidered on left chest. (Colors of scramble to be determined according to color of shirt.)	Edwards 1280	<b>25</b>	\$28.00	\$700.00	\$29.50	\$737.50
7	<b>MEN'S POPLIN SHIRT (Officers):</b> Casual, long sleeve, Color: Various Includes HCFD scramble embroidered on left chest and rank and last name embroidered on right chest. (Colors of scramble to be determined according to color of shirt.)	Edwards 1280	<b>25</b>	\$28.00	\$700.00	\$32.50	\$812.50
8	<b>WOMEN'S POPLIN SHIRT (Line Personnel):</b> Casual, long sleeve, Color: Various Includes HCFD scramble embroidered on left chest. (Colors of scramble to be determined according to color of shirt.)	Edwards 5280	<b>25</b>	\$28.00	\$700.00	\$29.50	\$737.50
9	<b>WOMEN'S POPLIN SHIRT (Officers):</b> Casual, long sleeve, Color: Various Includes HCFD scramble embroidered on left chest and rank and last name embroidered on right chest. (Colors of scramble to be determined according to color of shirt.)	Edwards 5280	<b>25</b>	\$28.00	\$700.00	\$32.50	\$812.50
10	<b>WOMEN'S POPLIN SHIRT</b> Casual, 3/4 sleeve, Color: Various Includes HCFD scramble embroidered on left chest (Colors of scramble to be determined according to color of shirt.)	Edwards 5037	<b>50</b>	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$29.50	\$1,475.00

Item No.	Item Description	MFG/MFG #	Estimated Annual Quantity	Unit Price for Regular Sizes	Extended Price for Regular Sizes	Unit Price for Regular Sizes	Extended Price for Regular Sizes
11	<b>WOMEN'S SWEATER:</b> V-Neck, Color: Various Includes HCFD scramble embroidered on left chest. (Colors of scramble TBD according to color of sweater.)	Edwards 090	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$39.50	\$1,975.00
12	<b>BDU PANTS:</b> Color: Various	Tru-Spec 24-7 Series	25	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$45.50	\$1,137.50
13	<b>BDU SHORT PANTS:</b> Color: Various	Tru-Spec 24-7 Series	25	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$43.00	\$1,075.00
<b>STATION/WORK UNIFORMS</b>							
14	<b>STATION/WORK UNIFORM NOMEX SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT</b> (certified NFPA 1975) Includes the sewing of two (2) HCFD supplied shoulder patches with EMT or Paramedic beneath, one (1) HCFD supplied badge patch above the left breast pocket, a vendor supplied name strip above the right breast pocket, and vendor supplied collar insignias.	Workrite Nomex IIIA 700NX45NB	500	\$93.00	\$46,500.00	\$109.50	\$54,750.00
15	<b>STATION/WORK UNIFORM NOMEX LONG SLEEVE SHIRT</b> (certified to NFPA 1975) Includes the sewing of two (2) HCFD supplied shoulder patches with EMT or Paramedic beneath, one (1) HCFD supplied badge patch above the left breast pocket, a vendor supplied name strip above the right breast pocket, and vendor supplied collar insignias.	Workrite Nomex IIIA 705NX45NB	500	\$110.00	\$55,000.00	\$124.50	\$62,250.00
16	<b>STATION/WORK UNIFORM NOMEX PANTS</b> (certified to NFPA 1975)	Workrite Nomex IIIA 402NX75NB	500	\$93.00	\$46,500.00	\$105.00	\$52,500.00
17	<b>STATION/WORK UNIFORM NOMEX PANTS</b> (certified to NFPA 1975)	Workrite Nomex IIIA 475NX75NB	500	\$140.00	\$70,000.00	\$155.50	\$77,750.00
18	<b>STATION/WORK UNIFORM NOMEX SHORTS</b> (certified to NFPA 1975)	Workrite Nomex IIIA 425NX75NB	500	\$85.00	\$42,500.00	\$115.50	\$57,750.00
<b>INSPECTIONS UNIFORMS</b>							
19	<b>MEN'S INSPECTIONS TROUSERS:</b> Command 100% Polyester, Color: Navy Blue	Fechheimer-Flying Cross TRO70	25	\$42.00	\$1,050.00	\$43.45	\$1,086.25
20	<b>MEN'S INSPECTIONS TROUSERS:</b> Command 100% Polyester, Color: Navy Blue	Fechheimer-Flying Cross 39900	25	\$55.00	\$1,375.00	\$59.50	\$1,487.50
21	<b>WOMEN'S INSPECTIONS TROUSERS:</b> Command 100% Polyester, Color: Navy Blue	Fechheimer-Flying Cross 3933	10	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$40.25	\$402.50

Item No.	Item Description	MFG/MFG #	Estimated Annual Quantity	Unit Price for Regular Sizes	Extended Price for Regular Sizes	Unit Price for Regular Sizes	Extended Price for Regular Sizes
22	<b>MEN'S INSPECTIONS WORKSHIRTS:</b> Command 100% Polyester, long sleeve, Color: Navy Blue Includes the sewing of two (2) HCFD supplied shoulder patches with EMT or Paramedic beneath, one (1) HCFD supplied badge patch above the left breast pocket, a vendor supplied name strip above the right breast pocket, and vendor supplied collar insignias.	Fechheimer-Flying Cross 127R78	25	\$38.00	\$950.00	\$44.00	\$1,100.00
23	<b>WOMEN'S INSPECTIONS WORKSHIRTS:</b> Command 100% Polyester, long sleeve, Color: Navy Blue Includes the sewing of two (2) HCFD supplied shoulder patches with EMT or Paramedic beneath, one (1) HCFD supplied badge patch above the left breast pocket, a vendor supplied last name strip above the right breast pocket, and vendor supplied collar insignias.	Fechheimer-Flying Cross 34W78Z	10	\$38.00	\$380.00	\$44.00	\$440.00
24	<b>MEN'S INSPECTIONS WORKSHIRTS:</b> Command 100% Polyester, short sleeve, Color: Navy Blue Includes the sewing of two (2) HCFD supplied shoulder patches with EMT or Paramedic beneath, one (1) HCFD supplied badge patch above the left breast pocket, a vendor supplied last name strip above the right breast pocket, and vendor supplied collar insignias.	Fechheimer-Flying Cross 87R78Z	25	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$42.00	\$1,050.00
25	<b>WOMEN'S INSPECTIONS WORKSHIRTS:</b> Command 100% Polyester, short sleeve, Color: Navy Blue Includes the sewing of two (2) HCFD supplied shoulder patches with EMT or Paramedic beneath, one (1) HCFD supplied badge patch above the left breast pocket, a vendor supplied last name strip above the right breast pocket, and vendor supplied collar insignias.	Fechheimer-Flying Cross 177R78	10	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$41.00	\$410.00
26	<b>MEN'S POLO SHIRT:</b> Snag proof, 100% polyester, short sleeve, Color: Charcoal Includes HCFD scramble embroidered on the left chest, rank and last name on the right chest, and HCFD scramble on bottom of left sleeve with EMT or Paramedic under scramble.	Cornerstone CS410	25	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$45.50	\$1,137.50
<b>DRESS UNIFORMS</b>							
27	<b>MEN'S OFFICER'S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE:</b> 65/35 Polyester/Cotton, Duro Poplin, Color: White Includes the sewing of two (2) HCFD supplied shoulder patches with EMT or Paramedic beneath.	Elbeco Z331ON 165	50	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$46.00	\$2,300.00
28	<b>WOMEN'S OFFICER'S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE:</b> 65/35 Polyester/Cotton, Duro Poplin, Color: White Includes the sewing of two (2) HCFD supplied shoulder patches with EMT or Paramedic beneath.	Fechheimer-Flying Cross 126R5400	15	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$35.75	\$536.25
29	<b>MEN'S OFFICER'S SHIRT, SHORT SLEEVE:</b> 65/35 Polyester/Cotton, Duro Poplin, Color: White Includes the sewing of two (2) HCFD supplied shoulder patches with EMT or Paramedic beneath.	Elbeco Z331ON 165	50	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$43.00	\$2,150.00
30	<b>MEN'S OFFICER'S SHIRT, SHORT SLEEVE:</b> 65/35 Polyester/Cotton, Duro Poplin, Color: White Includes Command Staff embroidered badge, last name, and collar insignias.	Elbeco Z331ON 165	50	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$48.00	\$2,400.00
31	<b>WOMEN'S OFFICER'S SHIRT, SHORT SLEEVE:</b> 65/35 Polyester/Cotton, Duro Poplin, Color: White Includes Command Staff embroidered badge, last name, and collar insignias.	Fechheimer-Flying Cross 176R5400	15	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$33.75	\$506.25
32	<b>MEN'S OFFICER'S TROUSERS:</b> 100% VISA System 3 Polyester, Color: Black	Fechheimer-Flying Cross 3910	50	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$37.50	\$1,875.00
33	<b>WOMEN'S OFFICER'S TROUSERS:</b> 100% VISA System 3 Polyester Color: Black	Fechheimer-Flying Cross 3960	50	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$35.75	\$1,787.50

Item No.	Item Description	MFG/MFG #	Estimated Annual Quantity	Unit Price for Regular Sizes	Extended Price for Regular Sizes	Unit Price for Regular Sizes	Extended Price for Regular Sizes
34	<b>DRESS COAT:</b> (US NAVY Mil Spec) (Class A) double breasted., Color: Black Includes service bands	Fechheimer-Flying Cross 17B8696C	15	\$340.00	\$5,100.00	\$325.00	\$4,875.00
35	<b>DRESS TROUSERS:</b> (US NAVY Mil Spec) (Class A), Color: Black	Fechheimer-Flying Cross 28P8696	15	\$98.00	\$1,470.00	\$109.00	\$1,635.00
36	<b>OFFICER'S DRESS CAP:</b> (Class A) White bell-top type, with mohair band, oak leaf cluster on bill, gold strap. Chief's cap-same with flame visor bill. Available to Battalion Chief's and higher ranked personnel only.	Bayly	20	\$98.00	\$1,960.00	\$129.00	\$2,580.00
37	<b>DRESS CAP:</b> (Class A) Black, bell-top type, plain band, plain bill, silver or gold strap. Available to all personnel up through rank of Lieutenant.	Bayly	20	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$96.50	\$1,930.00
38	<b>CAP BADGE for DRESS CAP:</b> Gold-tone for officers, silver-tone for firefighters; fully enameled center, black enameled letters.	Blackinton B803	50	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$65.50	\$3,275.00
<b>ATHLETIC WEAR</b>							
39	<b>TEE SHIRT:</b> 100% cotton. Color: Navy Blue Includes gold HCFD scramble emblem screened directly on to the left breast, the gold HCFD Maltese Cross screened on the back of the t-shirt, and the word EMT or Paramedic in ¾ inch lettering screened on the right sleeve.	Next Level 3600	700	\$13.00	\$9,100.00	\$15.50	\$10,850.00
40	<b>RECRUIT TEE SHIRT:</b> 100% cotton, Color: Safety Green Includes RECRUIT screened directly on to left breast in black 1" capital letters and the lettering "HCFD" screened in black 4" capital letters on the back of t-shirt.	Port Authority PC55	25	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$10.50	\$262.50
41	<b>SHORTS:</b> 100% polyester, Color: Navy Blue Includes HCFD shoulder patch emblem screened directly on to left leg.	Augusta Sportswear 1420 Training Shorts	50	\$14.00	\$700.00	\$14.50	\$725.00
42	<b>HOODED SWEATSHIRT:</b> 100% polyester performance wicking fleece weave, Color: Navy Blue Includes gold HCFD scramble emblem screened directly on to left breast and the gold HCFD Maltese Cross screened on the back of the sweatshirt.	Augusta Sportswear 5505	25	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$31.50	\$787.50
43	<b>SWEATPANTS:</b> 100% polyester performance wicking fleece weave, Color: Navy Blue Includes HCFD shoulder patch screened on upper left leg.	Augusta Sportswear 5515	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$29.50	\$1,475.00
44	<b>RECRUIT HOODED SWEATSHIRT:</b> 50/50 cotton/poly Fleece hood, Color: Safety Green Includes RECRUIT screened directly on to left breast in black 1" capital letters and the lettering "HCFD" screened in black 4" capital letters on the back.	Port & Company PC78H	25	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$24.00	\$600.00
<b>OUTERWEAR</b>							
45	<b>JACKET:</b> VizGuard Responder Parka, Color: Red/Yellow Includes Henry County (Arched) in 2.5"H letters and Fire Dept. (Straight) in 2" H letters screen printed on back.	Spiewak S588VTR	25	\$210.00	\$5,250.00	\$249.50	\$6,237.50

Item No.	Item Description	MFG/MFG #	Estimated Annual Quantity	Unit Price for Regular Sizes	Extended Price for Regular Sizes	Unit Price for Regular Sizes	Extended Price for Regular Sizes
46	<b>JACKET:</b> Performance soft shell, Color: Navy / Black	Spiewak S318Z	25	\$95.00	\$2,375.00	\$115.00	\$2,875.00
47	<b>JACKET:</b> Public Safety Performance Fleece/Liner, Color: Navy / Black	Spiewak S327	25	\$95.00	\$2,375.00	\$104.50	\$2,612.50
48	<b>RAINCOAT:</b> Class 3, 2" 3M Scotchlite Reflective Material, 100% ANSI Polyester with PU Coating – breathable waterproof with sealed seams, Zip roll-away hood, Pockets: 2 outer lower, 48" length	OccuNomix LUX-TJRE	25	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$48.50	\$1,212.50
<b>CAPS</b>							
49	<b>BALL CAP, ADJUSTABLE, PLAIN BILL:</b> Wool, Color: Navy Blue Includes HCFD scramble directly embroidered on front.	Flexfit 6089	150	\$12.00	\$1,800.00	\$14.00	\$2,100.00
50	<b>BALL CAP, FLEX-FIT, PLAIN BILL:</b> Wool, Color: Navy Blue Includes HCFD scramble directly embroidered on front.	Flexfit 6580	150	\$12.00	\$1,800.00	\$16.00	\$2,400.00
51	<b>CUFFED KNIT BEANIE CAP:</b> Color: Navy Blue Includes HCFD scramble directly embroidered on front.	Flexfit 1501-KC	150	\$12.00	\$1,800.00	\$12.00	\$1,800.00
52	<b>ADJUSTABLE BOONIE HAT:</b> Color: Navy Blue includes HCFD scramble directly embroidered on front	Tru-Spec® GEN-II	150	\$12.00	\$1,800.00	\$19.00	\$2,850.00
53	<b>BEANIE CAP:</b> Color: Navy Blue includes HCFD scramble directly embroidered on front.	Flexfit 1500-KC	150	\$12.00	\$1,800.00	\$12.00	\$1,800.00
<b>FOOTWEAR</b>							
54	<b>SHOES:</b> Black leather, plain toe	Weinbrenner-Thorogood 834-6027	25	\$95.00	\$2,375.00	\$105.00	\$2,625.00
55	<b>SHOES:</b> Black patent leather, plain toe	Bates 942	25	\$95.00	\$2,375.00	\$115.00	\$2,875.00
56	<b>BOOTS:</b> Black, 8" GEN-flex2 Side Zip Jumpall, leather side zip	Weinbrenner-Thorogood 834-6888	100	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$115.00	\$11,500.00
57	<b>BOOTS:</b> Black, 10" Wellington Safety Toe	Weinbrenner-Thorogood 804-6111	100	\$130.00	\$13,000.00	\$137.50	\$13,750.00

Item No.	Item Description	MFG/MFG #	Estimated Annual Quantity	Unit Price for Regular Sizes	Extended Price for Regular Sizes	Unit Price for Regular Sizes	Extended Price for Regular Sizes
58	<b>BOOTS:</b> 6" Velocitor Zip Waterproof	Bates EO4034	250	\$100.00	\$25,000.00	\$109.00	\$27,250.00
59	<b>BOOTS:</b> 8" Tactical Sport Side Zip	Bates EO2261	250	\$85.00	\$21,250.00	\$92.50	\$23,125.00
60	<b>BOOTS:</b> 6" (Above-the-Ankle) Maximalist Tactical Boot	Belleville MA50-6Z	250	\$100.00	\$25,000.00	\$105.00	\$26,250.00
61	<b>BOOTS:</b> 8" Maximalist Tactical Boot	Belleville MA50 8Z	250	\$100.00	\$25,000.00	\$110.00	\$27,500.00
62	<b>BOOTS:</b> 8" Maximalist Waterproof Tactical Boot	Belleville MA50 8Z WP	250	\$125.00	\$31,250.00	\$135.00	\$33,750.00
63	<b>BOOTS:</b> Combination Black High Gloss Poromeric and Cordura	Weinbrenner-Thorogood 834-6833	100	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$130.00	\$13,000.00
<b>CLOTHING ACCESSORIES</b>							
64	<b>TIE:</b> Clip-on Type, 100% Polyester - Size 18" Color: Black	Samuel Broome 90019	25	\$4.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$125.00
65	<b>TIE:</b> Clip-on Type, 100% Polyester - Size 20" Color: Black	Samuel Broome 90019	25	\$4.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$125.00
66	<b>TIE:</b> Clip-on Type, 100% Polyester - Size 22" Color: Black	Samuel Broome 90019	25	\$4.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$125.00
67	<b>TIE:</b> Breakaway Type, 100% Polyester - Size 18" Color: Black	Samuel Broome 90111	25	\$4.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$125.00
68	<b>TIE:</b> Breakaway Type, 100% Polyester - Size 20" Color: Black	Samuel Broome 90111	25	\$4.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$125.00
69	<b>TIE:</b> Breakaway Type, 100% Polyester - Size 22" Color: Black	Samuel Broome 90111	25	\$4.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$125.00

Item No.	Item Description	MFG/MFG #	Estimated Annual Quantity	Unit Price for Regular Sizes	Extended Price for Regular Sizes	Unit Price for Regular Sizes	Extended Price for Regular Sizes
70	<b>TIE:</b> Polyester 3.5" with buttonholes - Size 18" Color: Black	Samuel Broome 90081	25	\$4.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$125.00
71	<b>TIE:</b> Polyester 3.5" with buttonholes - Size 20" Color: Black	Samuel Broome 90081	25	\$4.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$125.00
72	<b>TIE:</b> Polyester 3.5" with buttonholes - Size 22" Color: Black	Samuel Broome 90081	25	\$4.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$125.00
73	<b>BELT:</b> 1-3/4" Garrison Leather, Chrome Buckle, Plain Finish Color: Black	Boston Leather 6505	25	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$32.50	\$812.50
74	<b>BELT:</b> 1-1/2" Ranger Leather, Chrome Buckle, Plain Finish Color: Black	Boston Leather 6512	25	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$34.50	\$862.50
75	<b>BELT:</b> Uniform Emergency Belt, nylon certified for rappelling - Waist Sizes 28" - 40" Color: Black	Rescue Technology 703306 or Blackhawk CQB/Rigger Please specify brand:	25	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$37.00	\$925.00
76	<b>BELT:</b> Uniform Emergency Belt, nylon certified for rappelling - Waist Sizes 40" - 55" Color: Black	Rescue Technology 703308 or Blackhawk CQB/Rigger Please specify brand:	25	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$37.00	\$925.00
<b>COLLAR INSIGNIAS AND NAMEPLATES</b>							
77	<b>COLLAR INSIGNIAS:</b> H.C.F.D. cut outs, silver in color (Line Personnel).	Blackinton	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00
78	<b>RANK INSIGNIAS:</b> FD Collar Brass: Cut out Bugles, Color: Gold	Eiseman Ludmar M/11-GF	50	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$8.50	\$425.00
79	<b>RANK INSIGNIAS:</b> FD Collar Brass: Red Disc, Gold Rank	Eiseman Ludmar M/2182-G	50	\$9.00	\$450.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
80	<b>NAMEPLATE:</b> Silver or gold, including "Serving Since" attachment	Reeves N8LE & YSLE	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$26.50	\$2,650.00
<b>MISCELLANEOUS</b>							

Item No.	Item Description	MFG/MFG #	Estimated Annual Quantity	Unit Price for Regular Sizes	Extended Price for Regular Sizes	Unit Price for Regular Sizes	Extended Price for Regular Sizes
81	FIREFIGHTER'S RADIO STRAP WITH 1/2" REFLECTIVE RIBBON	Boston Leather 6543R-1	150	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$39.00	\$5,850.00
82	ANTI-SWAY STRAP	Boston Leather 5425-1	150	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$11.00	\$1,650.00
83	FIREFIGHTER'S DELUXE ADJUSTABLE RADIO HOLDER 5"	Boston Leather 5487RC-1	150	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$39.00	\$5,850.00
84	FIREFIGHTER'S GLOVE STRAP	Boston Leather 9125	150	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$12.50	\$1,875.00
85	1 1/2" TRUCKMAN'S BELT	Boston Leather 6547	150	\$48.00	\$7,200.00	\$56.00	\$8,400.00
86	RESCUE TOOL NYLON HOLSTER	EMI Fire Power 926	150	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$13.00	\$1,950.00
87	BARRIER 1 EXTRICATION GLOVE	Ringers 327	150	\$65.00	\$9,750.00	\$62.50	\$9,375.00
88	DELUXE GEAR BAG: Color: Black Includes HCFD scramble embroidered on the top of the bag.	Perfect Fit 0081-E	150	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$60.00	\$9,000.00
89	LARGE FIREFIGHTER GEAR BAG Includes the gold HCFD Maltese Cross screened on the top of the bag.	Occunomix OK-1-3000	150	\$55.00	\$8,250.00	\$60.00	\$9,000.00
90	HENRY COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT PATCH All patch designs must be approved by Henry County Fire Dept.	N/A	500	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.25	\$1,125.00
91	HENRY COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT PATCH WITH EMT ROCKER AT BOTTOM All patch designs must be approved by Henry County Fire Dept.	N/A	1000	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.95	\$1,950.00
92	HENRY COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT PATCH WITH PARAMEDIC ROCKER AT BOTTOM All patch designs must be approved by Henry County Fire Dept.	N/A	1000	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.95	\$1,950.00



Item No.	Item Description	MFG/MFG #	Estimated Annual Quantity	Unit Price for Regular Sizes	Extended Price for Regular Sizes	Unit Price for Regular Sizes	Extended Price for Regular Sizes
93	<b>FIREFIGHTER BADGE PATCH</b> All patch designs must be approved by Henry County Fire Dept.	N/A	1000	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.50	\$1,500.00
94	<b>LIEUTENANT BADGE PATCH</b> All patch designs must be approved by Henry County Fire Dept.	N/A	1000	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.50	\$1,500.00
95	<b>CAPTAIN BADGE PATCH</b> All patch designs must be approved by Henry County Fire Dept.	N/A	500	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.75	\$875.00
96	<b>BATTALION CHIEF BADGE PATCH</b> All patch designs must be approved by Henry County Fire Dept.	N/A	500	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.75	\$875.00
<b>TOTAL COST</b>						<b>\$598,335.00</b>	<b>\$672,188.75</b>